
 

International Telecommunication Union • Place des Nations, CH-1211 Geneva 20, Switzerland 
Tel: +41 22 730 5111 • E-mail: itumail@itu.int • Fax: +41 22 733 7256 • www.itu.int  

Radiocommunication Bureau (BR) 
 
 
Corrigendum 1 to  
Administrative Circular 
CACE/964 

23 December 2020 

 
 
To Administrations of Member States of the ITU, Radiocommunication Sector Members, 
ITU-R Associates participating in the work of Radiocommunication Study Group 4  
and ITU Academia 
 
Subject: Meeting of Radiocommunication Study Group 4 (Satellite services),  

e-Meeting, 4 March 2021  
 
 

This Corrigendum to Administrative Circular CACE/964 is to inform that the meeting date of Study 
Group 4 has been adjusted, to avoid, to the extent possible, overlaps with other ITU-R meeting(s). 
Due to the on-going exceptional circumstances and global concern about the Coronavirus 
(COVID-19), the meeting of Study Group 4 will remain a fully remote participation (virtual) meeting 
on the date indicated in the table below. 

Group Meeting date Deadline for contributions Opening session 

Study Group 4 Thursday, 4 March 2021 
Thursday, 25 February 2021 

at 1600 hours UTC  
Thursday, 4 March 2021 

at 1200 hours (Geneva time) 

For further questions relating to this Corrigendum to the Administrative Circular, please contact 
Mr Nelson Malaguti, SG 4 Counsellor, at nelson.malaguti@itu.int. 

Mario Maniewicz 
Director 

mailto:itumail@itu.int
http://www.itu.int/
https://www.itu.int/md/R00-CACE-CIR-0964/en
https://www.itu.int/en/Pages/covid-19.aspx
mailto:nelson.malaguti@itu.int

		2020-12-22T14:24:57+0100
	Panoussopoulos, Sonia




